## RECORDATION I PATEI TO THE ASSISTANT COMMISSIONER FOR PATENTS: Please re 1

- 1. Name of conveying party(ies): (If multiple assignors, list numerically)
  - 1. Erik J. van der Burg 2. Alexander K. Khairkhahan
  - 3. Alan R. Klenk 4. Chad C. Roue
  - 5. Andrew G. C. Frazier

Client Code: MVMDINC.045A

Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?

No 8-17-04

3. Nature of conveyance:

- (X) Assignment
- () Merger
- () Security Agreement
- () Change of Name
- () Other:

Execution Date: (If multiple assignors, list execution dates in numerical order corresponding to numbers indicated in 1 above) 1. Feb. 10, 2004 2. Feb. 10, 2004 3. Feb. 9, 2004 4. Feb. 10, 2004 5. Feb. 11, 2004

5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:

Name: Sabing H. Lee KNOBBE, MARTENS, OLSON & BEAR, LLP Customer No. 20,995 Internal Address: Fourteenth Floor Street Address: 2040 Main Street City: Irvine State: CA ZIP: 92614 Attorney's Docket No.: MVMDINC.045A 02-19-2004

reof.

2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Name: ev3 Sunnyvale, Inc. Internal Address: 777 North Pastoria Avenue Street Address: 777 North Pastoria Avenue City: Sunnyvale State: CA ZIP: 94085

Additional name(s) of receiving party(ies) attached? () Yes (X) No

- 4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):
  - () Application(s) filed herewith Execution Date(s):
  - (X) Patent Application No.: 10/642,384 Filing Date: August 15, 2003
  - () Patent No.: Issue Date:

Additional numbers attached? () Yes (X) No

\$40

- 7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h)):
- (X) Enclosed () Authorized to be charged to deposit account
- 8. Deposit account number: 11-1410

Date

Please charge this account for any additional fees which may be required, or credit any overpayment to this account.

6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One

9. Statement and signature.

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct, and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Sabing H. Lee Name of Person Signing

43,745 Registration No.

Registration No.

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments and document: Six (6)

Signature

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

02/18/2004 DBYRNE 00000018 1064238 01 FC:8021

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services Director, U.S. Patent and Trademark Office P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

H:\DOCS\AIK\AIK-1628.DOC 021104

> PATENT REEL: 014978 FRAME: 0550

DPR/FINANC

Application No.: 10/642,314 Filing Date: August 15, 2003 PATENT Client Code: MVMDINC.045A Page 1

## ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, We, Erik J. van der Burg, a United States citizen, residing at 16417 Peacock Lane, Los Gatos, CA, 95032; Alexander K. Khaikhahan, a United States citizen, residing at 1105 Lincoln Avenue, Palo Alto, CA, 94301; Alan R. Klenk, a United States citizen, residing at 4851 Clarendon Drive, San Jose, CA, 95129; Chad C. Rouc, a United States citizen, residing at 845 Potada Way, Fremont, CA, 94536; and Andrew G. C. Frazier, a United States citizen, residing at 517 Fem Ridge Court, Sannyvale, CA, 94087, have invented certain new and useful improvements in a SYSTEM AND METHOD FOR DELIVERING A LEFT ATRIAL APPENDAGE CONTAINMENT DEVICE for which we have filed an application for Letters Patent in the United States, Application No. 10/642,384;

AND WHEREAS, cv3 SUNNYVALE, INC. (hereinafter "ASSIGNEE"), a California Corporation, with its principal place of business at 777 North Pastoria Avenue, Sunnyvale, CA 94085, desires to acquire the entire right, title, and interest in and to the st d improvements and the said Application:

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to me in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, we, the said inventors, do hereby acknowledge that we have sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by these presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the wold in, to and under the said improvements, and the said application and all provisional applications relating thereto, and all divisions, renewals and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority under International Conventions and applications for Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all Letters Patent which may hereafter be filed for said improvements in any country or countries foreign to the United States and all extensions, renewals and ressues thereof, and we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patenta of the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the States, whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as aforesaid, to issue all Letters Patent for said improvements to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns the rest of the the terms of this instrument.

AND WE HEREFY covenant and agree that we will communicate to the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns any facts known to us respecting said improvements, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid he said ASSIGNEE, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said improvements in all countries.

IN TESTIMONY VHEREOF, I hereauto set my hand and seal this 10 day of <u>FEB</u>, 2004. Erik J. van der Burg STATE OF California COUNTY OF San Moleo 3 on Februar 6,2024, before me, <u>Lefth Lefth personally appeared Erik J. van der Burg</u>, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed

personally known to the (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, as I acknowledged as me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument 1 as person, or the unity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hane and official seal.

J NET M. LEAVIT Commission # 1464704 Natary Public - Cattionia San Maleo County

Comm. Explicit Feb 17, 2008

[SEAL]

feel	Woeld
Notary Signature	******

JANET M. LEAVITT Commission # 1464706 Notary Public - California Sam Maleo Courty My Canno, Bunkas Reb 17, 200

> PATENT REEL: 014978 FRAME: 0551

÷

• •

Application No.: 10/642,384 Filing Date: August 15, 2003	PATENT Chent Code: MVMDINC.045A Page 2
IN TESTIMONY V/HEREOF, I hereunto set my har	ad and seal thisday of, 2004.
STATE OF California COUNTY OF Santa Clara On Fat 19, 2004, before me, <u>Low Poulain</u> personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sat	, personally appeared Alexander K. Khairkhahan, isfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed
(SEAL) Senature on the instrument, and acknowledged to me that he of WITNESS my hand and official seal LOU FOULAIN Commission # 1318721 Notary Public - California Senta Clara County My Commission # 24, 2055	executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his half of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hermunto set my ha	nd and seal this day of, 2004.
STATE OF } SS. COUNTY OF	
On, before me, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of sat	, personally appeared Alan R. Klenk, tisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his half of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
[SEAL]	Notary Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my he	and and seal this 10th day of Followay, 2004.

PATENT REEL: 014978 FRAME: 0552

Application No.: 10/642,384 Filing Date: August 15, 2003	PATENT Client Code: MVMDINC.045A Page 2
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my h	and and seal this day of, 2004.
	Alcxander K. Khairkhahan
STATE OF	
COUNTY OF J	
On, before me, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of s to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon be WITNESS my hand and official seal.	, personally appeared Alexander K. Khairkhahan, atisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed e executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his chalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.
[SEAL]	Notary Signature
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, 1 heraunto set my h	hand and seal this <u>9<sup>44</sup></u> day of <u>February</u> , 2004. <u>Alan R. Klenk</u>

STATE OF Danerska ] COUNTY OF Herejoin ] SS.

On <u>feb. 1, 2 c.04</u>, before me, <u>DIAN M. Ba He</u>, personally appeared Alan R. Klenk, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]	షరచిత్రప్రాముద్దిని గిలించి అదితి ఉందిలి ఈ సిరించిలి ఈ సిరించిలింది. 
	DIAN M BOLT
	Notary Public Minnasota
	My Commission Expires 1 31/2005

Vian m. Balte Notary Signature

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereinto set my hand and scal this 10th day of Fibruary 2004.

PATENT REEL: 014978 FRAME: 0553 Application No.: 10/642,384 Filing Date: August 15, 2003 PATENT Client Code: MVMDINC.045A Page 3

STATE OF California ) COUNTY OF Santa Clark SS.

On <u>10 Febr</u> 2004, before me, <u>You yin</u>, personally appeared Chad C. Roue, personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my ha	nd and official seal.	the l	
SEAL	L DU POULAIN In ission # 1318721 Y Public - California Clars County Clars County Casiles Aug 24, 2015	Notary Signature	
IN TESTIMÓNY	WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal this day of	, 2004.
		Andrew G. C. Frazier	<u> </u>
STATE OF	j		
COUNTY OF	} ss. J		
On	, before me,	, personally appeared	Andrew G. C. ]

On \_\_\_\_\_\_, personally appeared Andrew G. C. Frazier, personally known to me (o) proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to me that he executed the same in his authorized capacity, and that by his signature on the instrument the person, or the entity upon behalf of which the person acted, executed the instrument.

WITNESS my hand and official seal.

[SEAL]

Notary Signature

H:\DOC\$\AIK\AIK-1592.DOC 011904

## PATENT REEL: 014978 FRAME: 0554

11/2004 WED 16:43 FAX 7633987200	ev3	_	2 008
02/11/2004 12:59 FAX 6535298039 2/11/2004 WED 14:40 FAX 7633987200	THREE ARCH PARTNERS ev3	Ø002	2004
		I	
Application No.; 10/642,384		PATENT Chemi Code: MVMDINC.045A	
Filing Date: August 15, 2003		Page 3	
	Chad C. Roue		
STATE OF )			
COUNTY OF			
On, before a	ne,,	personally appeared Chad C. Roue	5
personally known to me (or proved to me on to the within instrument, and acknowledged signature on the instrument the person, or the	to me that he executed the same in his a	utorized capacity, and that by hi	
WITNESS my hand and official seal			
[SEAL]	*/		_
	Notary Signature		-
ι.			
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have	cunto set my hand and seal this day	of February 2004	
	Chipton		×
	Andrew G. C. Fizzier		- ^
STATE OF Californic, ]		1	
STATE OF California			
On February 11, 2004 before me.	onet M hearth parsons	lly appeared Andrew G. C. Frazie	6
personally known to the (dr proved to me on to the within instrument, and acknowledged			
signature on the instrument the person, or the	callify upon behalf of which the person act $\Gamma$	ed, executed the instrument.	
WITNESS my huid and official scale			
[SEAL]	_det W	level _	<u> </u>
	Notary Signature		
JANET M. LE	464704		
H-DDCSARKARE			
My County, Begins F	4b 17, 2008		

RECORDED: 02/17/2004